

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6638/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/08/2011 in CRMBA No.13906/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NARESH CHANDRA JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail and
office report)

Date: 09/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

M/S Vidhi International

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated.

Two weeks' time is granted to file additional
documents. List thereafter.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(letter circulated is enclosed)